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State Championship Game Results

Year

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79

1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97

1997-98
1997-98
1997-98
1997-98

1998-99
1998-99
1998-99
1998-99

1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00

2000-01
2000-01
2000-01
2000-01

2001-02
2001-02
2001-02
2001-02

2002-03
2002-03
2002-03
2002-03

2003-04
2003-04
2003-04
2003-04

2004-05
2004-05
2004-05
2004-05

Class Champion

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Warsaw
East Chicago Roosevelt
Warsaw
East Chicago Roosevelt

Southport

Evansville Reitz

Heritage

Bedford North Lawrence
Crown Point

Crown Point

Fort Wayne Northrop
Noblesville

Fort Wayne Snider
Scottsburg

Huntington North
Bedford North Lawrence
Kokomo

Kokomo

Lake Central

Huntington North
Center Grove
Martinsville

Martinsville
West Lafayette
Southridge
Bloomfield

New Albany

NorthWood

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Clinton Prairie

Ben Davis

Indianapolis Cathedral
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Triton

Ben Davis

Indianapolis Cathedral
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Triton

Terre Haute South

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Southwestern (Hanover)
North Vermillion

Kokomo
Beech Grove
Shenandoah
Tri-Central

North Central (Indpls.)
Brebeuf Jesuit
Rochester

Tri-Central

North Central (Indpls.)
South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Shenandoah
Tri-Central

Coach

Rec

Runner-Up

Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Janice Soyez
Roberta DeKemper
Janice Soyez
Roberta DeKemper

22-0
24-0
22-0
23-0

Bloomfield

Mount Vernon (Fortville)
Jac-Cen-Del

Anderson Madison Heights

Market Square Arena, Indianapolis

Marilyn Ramsey
Louise Owen

Cheri Gilbert

Austin “Pete” Pritchett
Tom May

Tom May

Dave Riley

Ray Lyttle

Lamar Kilmer

Donna Cheatham

Fred Fields

Austin “Pete” Pritchett
Mike McCroskey

Mike McCroskey

Tom Megyesi

Fred Fields

Joe Lentz

Jan Conner

Jan Conner
Steve Dietrich
Stan Roesner
Paula Fettig

Angie Hinton
Steve Neff
Gary Andrews
Connie Garrett

25-2
26-1
24-2
26-1
26-0
25-4
29-0
27-0
27-1
26-1
26-4
29-0
26-1
27-1
25-1
28-1
25-2
26-1

29-0
23-5
22-6
26-2

26-0
24-3
27-1
25-2

Columbus East

Rushville

Valparaiso

Crown Point

Warren Central
Wawasee

Scottsburg

Anderson Highland
Noblesville

Benton Central

Bedford North Lawrence
Warsaw

Bedford North Lawrence
McCutcheon

Kokomo

Carmel

Valparaiso

Crown Point

Lake Central
Franklin

Bluffton

Morgan Township

Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Cathedral
Austin

New Washington

Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Stan Benge
Linda Bamrick
Gary Andrews
Mark Heeter

28-0
27-1
26-1
20-7

Valparaiso
Columbia City
Forest Park
Rising Sun

Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Stan Benge
Linda Bamrick
Gary Andrews
Mark Heeter

Alan Maroska
Teri Rosinski
Donna Cheatham
Ken Gentrup

Charlie Hall

Dawn McNew
Todd Salkoski
Kathie Layden

Alan Vickrey
Kendall Kreinhagen
Tony Stesiak

Kathie Layden

Alan Vickrey
Mike Megyese
Todd Salkoski
Kathie Layden

27-2
29-1
28-0
23-3

25-2
21-5
25-2
25-1

26-0
28-1
24-5
23-4

23-3
26-3
25-2
21-6

20-7
25-1
22-5
19-7

Fort Wayne Snider
Plymouth
Shenandoah
White River Valley

South Bend Riley
Gibson Southern
Shenandoah
Hebron

Perry Meridian

South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Southwestern (Hanover)
North Vermillion

Warsaw

Fort Wayne Luers
Heritage Christian
Washington Catholic

Gary West Side

Corydon Central

North Judson-San Pierre
Northeast Dubois

Coach

Nancy Woodward
Carolyn Oldfather
Mary Jo McClelland
Billie Bienert

Jackie Burton

Cinda Brown

Dale Ciciora

Tom May

Sue Parrish

Dale Brannock

Donna Cheatham

Bill Wilson

Ray Lyttle

Jan Conner

Austin “Pete” Pritchett
Will Wienhorst

Austin “Pete” Pritchett
Don Burton

Mike McCroskey

Judi Warren

Greg Kirby

Tom May

Tom Megyesi
Walt Raines
Ron DeWitt
Jeff Edwards

Lamar Kilmer
Linda Bamrick
Dan Deaton
Terry White

Greg Kirby
Wayne Kreiger
Marty Niehaus
Mark Fette

Lamar Kilmer
Dave Cox
Todd Salkoski
Joe Pigg

Mike Megyesi
Jason Blackard
Todd Salkoski

Jerry Bechtold

Mike Armstrong
Mike Megyese
Donna Cheatham
Ken Gentrup

Will Wienhorst
Teri Rosinski

Dr. Mark Richards
Jim Mackey

Rodney Fisher
Michael Uhl
John Hampton
Alan Matheis

Rec

20-1
16-1
22-1
24-1

22-3
25-2
21-6
22-5
27-2
23-2
24-3
22-6
25-3
24-3
25-1
22-4
26-1
22-5
23-3
19-8
23-4
22-5

26-1
21-6
216
24-4

26-2
27-1
19-8
22-5

25-2
20-6
22-5
25-3

25-3
22-6
25-1
22-6

24-4
24-5
22-4
25-3

24-5
24-3
21-8
26-1

26-3
22-4
21-6
22-4

23-5
24-3
22-4
20-6

Score

57-52
66-35
75-60
48-23

67-63 OT
74-47
52-45
55-50

55-54 OT
48-31
58-53
47-38
60-58

74-72 OT
50-47
52-44
50-47
70-60
44-42
43-39
55-44
66-59

71-65
62-45
62-57
90-58

46-41
72-71
59-48
50-42

56-53
58-44
62-60
57-54 OT

69-45
54-39
55-39
55-38

63-42
51-37
70-64
45-42

44-42
63-45
52-51
57-55

53-38
54-38
50-41
46-36

57-54
70-57
54-49
47-46
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2005-06
2005-06
2005-06
2005-06

2006-07
2006-07
2006-07
2006-07

2007-08
2007-08
2007-08
2007-08

2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11

2011-12
2011-12
2011-12
2011-12

2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13

2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16

2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17

2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Castle

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Heritage Christian
Lafayette Central Catholic

South Bend Washington
Brebeuf Jesuit

Heritage Christian
Oregon-Davis

Carmel

Plymouth

Heritage Christian

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Ben Davis

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Heritage Christian

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Ben Davis

Fort Wayne Concordia
Austin

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Jeffersonville

Evansville Memorial
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Vincennes Rivet

North Central (Indianapolis)
Fort Wayne Concordia
Evansville Mater Dei

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Bedford North Lawrence
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Canterbury

Bedford North Lawrence
Western

Heritage Christian
Oregon-Davis

Columbus North
Princeton

Heritage Christian
Lafayette Central Catholic

Penn

Heritage Christian
Lafayette Central Catholic
Jac-Cen-Del

Homestead

South Bend St. Joseph
Eastern (Pekin)

Wood Memorial

Warren Central
Northwestern
Central Noble
Marquette Catholic

Wayne Allen
Teri Rosinski
Rick Risinger
Geoff Salmon

Marilyn Coddens
Kendall Kreinhagen
Rick Risinger

Terry Minix

Scott Bowen
Dave Cox

Rick Risinger
Scott Kreiger

Stan Benge
Mark Redding
Rick Risinger
Scott Kreiger

25-3
24-4
25-3
18-10

28-1
23-6
26-3
25-3

23-4
22-4
27-1
21-5

South Bend Washington
Evansville Memorial
Westview

South Central (Elizabeth)

Columbus East
Wawasee

Jimtown

Oakland City Wood

South Bend Washington
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Oak Hill

University

Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis

30-0
25-2
26-1
23-4

South Bend Washington
Owen Valley

Oak Hill

Vincennes Rivet

Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne

Stan Benge
Dave Miller
Jared Petersen
Scott Kreiger

Chad Gilbert
Bruce Dockery
Denny Renier
Tim Young

DeeAnn Ramey
Dave Miller
Steve Goans
Scott Kreiger

Kurt Godlevske
Julie Shelton
Steve Goans
Wayne Krieger

Damon Bailey
Chris Keisling
Rick Risinger

Terry Minix

28-0
24-3
26-2
25-2

28-2
28-1
24-2
28-0

Merrillville

Rushville

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Vincennes Rivet

Penn

Benton Central
Brownstown Central
Turkey Run

Hulman Center, Terre Haute

23-5
21-5
27-1
25-2

28-0
23-4
28-2
25-3

27-1
23-3
27-1
23-2

Columbus North

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Northeast Dubois

Fort Wayne South Side
Hamilton Heights
Eastern (Greentown)
Vincennes Rivet

Penn

Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Vincennes Rivet

Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Pat McKee

Charles Mair
Rick Risinger
Craig DeVault

Kristi Ulrich
Rick Risinger
Craig DeVault
Scott Smith

Rod Parker
Sydney Smallbone
Mike McBride
Johnnie Bartley

Stacy Mitchell
Kathie Layden
Josh Treesh
Katie Collignon

28-1
30-1
28-2
24-6

28-2
26-4
25-5
27-1

28-2
26-2
23-7
28-1

20-7
29-1
23-5
27-2

Homestead
Tippecanoe Valley

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Barr-Reeve

Columbus North
North Harrison

Marilyn Coddens
Bruce Dockery
Randy Yoder
Randall Schoen

Danny Brown
Kem Zolman
Gene Johnson
Johnnie Bartley

Marilyn Coddens
Kevin Sweeney
Todd Law

Bill Thornburgh

Maurice Scott
Tom Anderson
Todd Law
Tim Young

Amy Govert
Melissa Marlow
Denny Renier
Tim Young

Kristi Kaniewski
David Baxter
Karla Rieckers
Jeff Thompson

Pat McKee

Julie Shelton
Denny Renier
Alan Matheis

Juanita Goodwell
Tod Windlan
Jeremy Dexter
Tim Young

Kristi Kaniewski Ulrich
Steve Goans

Wayne Kreiger

Tim Young

Rod Parker
Chris Kindig
Wayne Kreiger
Mark Holt

Pat McKee
Missy Voyles

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)Joe Smith

Argos

Pike

North Harrison
Oak Hill

Union City

Zionsville

Greensburg
Winchester Community
Vincennes Rivet

Gary Teel

Robert Anglea
Missy Voyles
Todd Law
Sarah Black

Andy Maguire
Jason Simpson
Holly Gutierrez
Rick Marshall

25-2
23-5
24-4
23-6

24-3
22-4
24-3
19-9

23-3
23-5
26-1
20-7

26-1
24-3
27-2
23-2

25-2
25-3
18-8
26-1

23-2
23-2
23-6
24-3

23-4
23-6
21-6
22-5

24-4
23-3
22-4
22-5

25-2
26-2
20-5
22-5

26-3
25-3
23-3
28-1

27-2
28-3
23-6
24-4

24-4
27-3
27-2
24-5

22-6
23-4
26-3
26-3

83-72
65-54
46-34
75-68

84-64
51-43
62-44
54-46

84-72
47-46
53-31
36-32

71-69
62-59
60-58 OT
72-66 OT

99-52
59-48
70-65 OT
69-65

43-29
58-50 OT
59-46
49-40

50-48 OT
42-39
56-52
64-54

54-51
61-47
62-42
42-35

51-41
38-35
64-61
69-64

62-56
72-44
73-53
52-44

68-48
51-45
56-43
57-39

61-54
57-49
42-31
68-43

50-46
63-42
46-42
38-31
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State Championships Runner-Up Finishes

No. School

Most Consecutive State Championships: 4 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 1999-
2002; 4 by Heritage Christian, 2006-2009.

No. School
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Heritage Christian

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Bedford North Lawrence

Ben Davis

Kokomo
Lafayette Central Catholic

North Central (Indianapolis)

Tri-Central

Brebeuf Jesuit

Crown Point

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Mater Dei

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Huntington North
Indianapolis Cathedral
Martinsville
Oregon-Davis
Shenandoah

South Bend St. Joseph
Triton

Warsaw

Austin

Beech Grove
Bloomfield

Carmel

Castle

Center Grove

Central Noble
Clinton Prairie
Columbus North
Eastern (Pekin)
Evansville Memorial
Evansville Reitz

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Fort Wayne Northrop
Fort Wayne Snider
Heritage

Homestead
Jac-Cen-Del
Jeffersonville

Lake Central
Marquette Catholic
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
New Albany
Noblesville

North Vermillion
Northwestern
NorthWood

Penn

Plymouth

Princeton

Rochester
Scottsburg

South Bend Washington
Southport
Southridge
Southwestern (Hanover)
Terre Haute South
Vincennes Rivet
Warren Central

West Lafayette
Western

Wood Memorial

Years
2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009
(2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (3A)

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(3A), 2006 (3A), 2011 (2A)

2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2012 (A),
2013 (A)

1983, 1991, 2013 (4A), 2014 (4A)
2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)

1992, 1993, 2003 (4A)

2006 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (2A)
2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2012 (4A)
2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A)

2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
1984, 1985

1977, 1979

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
1990, 1995

2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
1997, 1998 (4A)
2007 (A), 2014 (A)
2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
2005 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2000 (A), 2001 (A)
1976, 1978

2010 (2A)
2003 (3A)
1998 (A)
2008 (4A)
2006 (4A)
1996
2018 (2A)
1999 (A)
2015 (4A)
2017 (2A)
2011 (3A)
1981
2009 (3A)
1986
1988
1982
2017 (4A)
2016 (A)
2011 (4A)
1994
2018 (A)
2013 (3A)
1999 (4A)
1987
2002 (A)
2018 (3A)
1999 (3A)
2016 (4A)
2008 (3A)
2015 (3A
2004 (2A)
1989
2007 (4A)
1980
1998 (2A)
2002 (2A)
2002 (4A)
2011 (A)
2018 (4A)
1998 (3A)
2014 (3A)
2017 (A)
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Vincennes Rivet

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Oak Hill

South Bend Washington
Valparaiso

Bedford North Lawrence
Benton Central
Columbus North
Columbus East

Crown Point

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Snider

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
North Harrison
Northeast Dubois

Penn

Rushville

Shenandoah

Warsaw

Wawasee

Anderson Highland

Anderson Madison Heights

Argos

Austin

Bloomfield

Bluffton
Brownstown Central
Carmel

Columbia City
Corydon Central

Years
2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A),
2018 (A)

2004 (3A), 2010 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A)
2006 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)
1982, 1996, 2000 (4A)

1990, 1992

1989, 2011 (3A)
2012 (4A), 2016 (4A)
1980, 2007 (4A)
1983, 1997

2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)
1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
1977, 2012 (3A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2005 (A), 2012 (A)
2011 (4A), 2014 (4A)
1981, 2010 (3A)
2001 (2A), 2002 (2A)
1991, 2004 (4A)
1985, 2007 (3A)

1987
1979
2016 (A)
1999 (2A)
1976
1998 (2A)
2011 (2A)
1995
2000 (3A)
2005 (3A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2016 (2A)

Eastern (Greentown)
Evansville Mater Dei
Evansville Memorial
Forest Park

Fort Wayne South Side
Franklin

Gary West Side
Gibson Southern
Greensburg
Hamilton Heights
Hebron

Heritage Christian
Homestead

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

Indianapolis Cathedral
Jac-Cen-Del

Jimtown

Kokomo

Lake Central
McCutcheon
Merrillville

Morgan Township

New Washington
Noblesville

North Judson-San Pierre
North Vermillion

Owen Valley

Perry Meridian
Plymouth

Pike

Rising Sun

Scottsburg

South Bend St. Joseph'’s
South Central (Elizabeth)
South Bend Riley
Southwestern (Hanover)
Tippecanoe Valley
Turkey Run

Union City

University

Warren Central
Washington Catholic
Westview

White River Valley
Winchester Community
Wood Memorial
Zionsville

2013 (2A)
2014 (3A)
2006 (3A)
2000 (2A)
2013 (4A)
1998 (3A)
2005 (4A)
2002 (3A)
2018 (3A)
2013 (3A)
2002 (A)
2004 (2A)
2015 (4A)
2008 (3A)
1999 (3A)
1978

2007 (2A)
1994

1998 (4A)

1999 (A)
1988
2005 (2A)
2003 (A)
2009 (3A)
2003 (4A)
2001 (3A)
2017 (4A)
2000 (A)
1986
2003 (3A)
2006 (A)
2002 (4A)
2003 (2A)
2015 (3A)
2011 (A)
2017 (A)
2008 (A)
1984
2004 (A)
2006 (2A)
2001 (A)
2018 (2A)
2007 (A)
2018 (4A)
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State Championship Game Appearances

Most Consecutive State Championship Game Appearances: 4 by Fort Wayne
Bishop Luers, 1999-2002; 4 by Heritage Christian, 2006-2009; 4 by South Bend
Washington, 2006-2009; 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2012-2015.

No. School
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Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Heritage Christian

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Bedford North Lawrence

Vincennes Rivet

Ben Davis

Crown Point

Kokomo

Shenandoah

South Bend Washington
Warsaw

Columbus North
Evansville Mater Dei

Fort Wayne Snider
Indianapolis Cathedral
Lafayette Central Catholic
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
North Central (Indianapolis)
Oak Hill

Penn

South Bend St. Joseph
Tri-Central

Valparaiso

Austin

Benton Central
Bloomfield

Brebeuf Jesuit

Carmel

Columbus East

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Homestead
Huntington North
Jac-Cen-Del

Lake Central
Martinsville
Noblesville

North Vermillion
Northeast Dubois
North Harrison
Oregon-Davis
Plymouth
Rushville
Southwestern (Hanover)
Triton

Warren Central
Wawasee

Wood Memorial

Anderson Highland
Anderson Madison Heights
Argos

Years

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(3A), 2004 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2010 (2A),
2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)

2004 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008
(2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A),
2016 (3A)

2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2012 (A),
2013 (A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)

1983, 1990, 1991, 1992, 2013 (4A), 2014
(4A)

2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2011 (A), 2013 (A),
2014 (A), 2018 (A)

2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
1983, 1984, 1985, 1997

1992, 1993, 1994, 2003 (4A)

2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)
1976, 1978, 1991, 2004 (4A)

2012 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (3A)
1988, 1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
2006 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (2A)
1977, 2012 (3A), 2013 (3A)
2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2012 (4A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A)
2011 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A)
1982, 1996, 2000 (4A)

1999 (2A), 2010 (2A)
1989, 2011 (3A)
1976, 1998 (A)

2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
1995, 2008 (4A)
1980, 2007 (4A)
1977, 1979

2006 (3A), 2011 (3A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2015 (4A), 2017 (4A)
1990, 1995

1978, 2016 (A)
1994, 1998 (4A)
1997, 1998 (4A)
1987, 1988

2002 (A), 2003 (A)
2005 (A), 2012 (A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2007 (A), 2014 (A)
2001 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1981, 2010 (3A)
2002 (2A), 2003 (2A)
2000 (A), 2001 (A)
1984, 2018 (4A)
1985, 2007 (3A)
2007 (A), 2017 (A)

1987
1979
2016 (A)
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Barr-Reeve 2015 (A)
Beech Grove 2003 (3A)
Bluffton 1998 (2A)
Brownstown Central 2011 (2A)
Castle 2006 (4A)
Center Grove 1996
Central Noble 2018 (A)
Clinton Prairie 1999 (A)
Columbia City 2000 (3A)
Corydon Central 2005 (3A)

Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2016 (2A)
Eastern (Greentown) 2013 (2A)
Eastern (Pekin) 2017 (2A)
Evansville Reitz 1981

Forest Park 2000 (2A)
Fort Wayne Elmhurst 2009 (3A)
Fort Wayne Northrop 1986

Fort Wayne South Side 2013 (4A)
Franklin 1998 (3A)
Gary West Side 2005 (4A)
Gibson Southern 2002 (3A)
Greensburg 2018 (3A)
Hamilton Heights 2013 (3A)
Hebron 2002 (A)
Heritage 1982
Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2008 (3A)
Jeffersonville 2011 (4A)
Jimtown 2007 (2A)
Marquette Catholic 2018 (A)
McCutcheon 1993
Merrillville 2010 (4A)
Morgan Township 1998 (A)
New Albany 1999 (4A)
New Washington 1999 (A)
Noblesville 1988
North Judson-San Pierre 2005 (2A)
Northwestern 2018 (3A)
NorthWood 1999 (3A)
Owen Valley 2009 (3A)
Perry Meridian 2003 (4A)
Pike 2017 (4A)
Princeton 2015 (3A)
Rising Sun 2000 (A)
Rochester 2004 (2A)
Scottsburg 1989
South Bend Riley 2002 (4A)
South Central (Elizabeth) 2006 (A)
Southport 1980
Southridge 1998 (2A)
Terre Haute South 2002 (4A)
Tippecanoe Valley 2015 (3A)
Turkey Run 2011 (A)
Union City 2017 (A)
University 2008 (A)
Washington Catholic 2004 (A)
West Lafayette 1998 (3A)
Western 2014 (3A)
Westview 2006 (2A)
White River Valley 2001 (A)
Winchester Community 2018 (2A)
Zionsville 2018 (4A)
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State Finals Appearances

Most Consecutive State Finals Appearances: 4 by Noblesville, 1987-1990; 4 by
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 1999-2002; 4 by Heritage Christian, 2006-2009; 4 by
South Bend Washington, 2006-2009 4 by Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2012-2015.

No. School
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Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Heritage Christian

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Bedford North Lawrence

Vincennes Rivet

Ben Davis

Kokomo
Valparaiso

Columbus East

Crown Point

Noblesville

North Central (Indianapolis)
Rushville

Shenandoah

South Bend Washington
Warsaw

Austin

Benton Central
Bloomfield

Brebeuf Jesuit
Columbus North

East Chicago Roosevelt
Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Snider
Heritage

Huntington North
Indianapolis Cathedral
Lafayette Central Catholic
Lake Central

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Oak Hill

Penn

Scottsburg

South Bend St. Joseph
Tri-Central

Anderson
Carmel
Evansville Memorial

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Fort Wayne Northrop
Homestead
Jac-Cen-Del

Marion

Martinsville

North Harrison
North Vermillion
Northeast Dubois
NorthWood
Oregon-Davis
Plymouth

Princeton
Southwestern (Hanover)
Triton

Warren Central
Wawasee

Wood Memorial

Years

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A), 2002
(3A), 2004 (3A), 2006 (3A), 2010 (2A),
2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)

2004 (2A), 2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008
(2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A),
2016 (3A)

2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2012 (A),
2013 (A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)

1983, 1990, 1991, 1992, 2013 (4A), 2014
(4A)

2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2011 (A), 2013 (A),
2014 (A), 2018 (A)

1992, 2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A),
2010 (4A)

1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 2003 (4A)
1982, 1991, 1992, 1996, 2000 (4A)

1980, 1994, 1997, 2007 (4A)

1983, 1984, 1985, 1997

1987, 1988, 1989, 1990

1979, 2004 (4A), 2005 (4A), 2012 (4A)
1981, 1985, 1993, 2010 (3A)

2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A), 2009 (4A)
1976, 1978, 1991, 2004 (4A)

1985, 1999 (2A), 2010 (2A)
1988, 1989, 2011 (3A)

1976, 1977, 1998 (A)

1982, 2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
2012 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)
1976, 1977, 1979

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (3A)
1988, 1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
1978, 1982, 1983

1989, 1990, 1995

1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
2006 (A), 2015 (A), 2016 (2A)
1994, 1995, 1998 (4A)

1977, 2012 (3A), 2013 (3A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A)
2011 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2016 (4A)
1986, 1988, 1989

2003 (3A), 2005 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A)

1990, 1994

1995, 2008 (4A)
2006 (3A), 2011 (3A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
1986, 1987

2015 (A), 2017 (4A)
1978, 2016 (A)
1980, 1981

1997, 1998 (4A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
2002 (A), 2003 (A)
2005 (A), 2012 (A)
1997, 1999 (3A)
2007 (A), 2014 (A)
2001 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1996, 2015 (3A)
2002 (2A), 2003 (2A)
2000 (A), 2001 (A)
1984, 2018 (4A)
1985, 2007 (3A)
2007 (A), 2017 (A)
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Anderson Highland 1987
Anderson Madison Heights 1979
Argos 2016 (A)
Barr-Reeve 2015 (A)
Beech Grove 2003 (3A)
Bluffton 1998 (2A)
Brownsburg 1991
Brownstown Central 2011 (2A)
Castle 2006 (4A)
Center Grove 1996
Central Noble 2018 (2A)
Charlestown 1993
Chesterton 1981
Clinton Prairie 1999 (A)
Columbia City 2000 (3A)

Corydon Central 2005 (3A)
Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 2016 (2A)
Eastbrook 1984

Eastern (Greentown) 2013 (2A)
Eastern (Pekin) 2017 (2A)
Evansville Bosse 1984
Evansville Reitz 1981
Forest Park 2000 (2A)
Fort Wayne Elmhurst 2009 (3A)
Fort Wayne South Side 2013 (4A)
Franklin 1998 (3A)
Gary Wallace 1986
Gary West Side 2005 (4A)
Gibson Southern 2002 (3A)
Greensburg 2018 (3A)
Hamilton Heights 2013 (3A)
Hebron 2002 (A)

Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 1976

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 2008 (3A)
Indianapolis Howe 1983
Jasper 1979
Jeffersonville 2011 (4A)
Jimtown 2007 (2A)
Marquette Catholic 2018 (A)
McCutcheon 1993
Merrillville 2010 (4A)
Mooresville 1978
Morgan Township 1998 (A)
New Albany 1999 (4A)
New Washington 1999 (A)
North Judson-San Pierre 2005 (2A)
Northwestern 2018 (3A)
Norwell 1977
Owen Valley 2009 (3A)
Perry Meridian 2003 (4A)
Pike 2017 (4A)
Rising Sun 2000 (A)
Rochester 2004 (2A)
Roncalli 1986
Seymour 1987
South Bend Riley 2002 (4A)
South Central (Elizabeth) 2006 (A)
Southport 1980
Southridge 1998 (2A)
Sullivan 1982
Terre Haute South 2002 (4A)
Tippecanoe Valley 2015 (3A)
Turkey Run 2011 (A)
Union City 2017 (A)
University 2008 (A)
Washington 1995
Washington Catholic 2004 (A)
West Lafayette 1998 (3A)
Western 2014 (3A)
Westview 2006 (2A)
White River Valley 2001 (A)
Winchester Community 2018 (2A)
Zionsville 2018 (4A)
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State Championships by a Coach

No. Coach
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Risinger, Rick

Benge, Stan
Kreiger, Scott
Layden, Kathie

Andrews, Gary

Bamrick, Linda
Cheatham, Donna

Conner, Jan
DeKemper, Roberta
DeVault, Craig
Fields, Fred

Goans, Steve
Heeter, Mark
Kreinhagen, Kendall
May, Tom
McCroskey, Mike
Miller, Dave

Minix, Terry

Pritchett, Austin (Pete)

Rosinski, Teri
Salkoski, Todd
Soyez, Janice
Vickrey, Alan

Allen, Wayne
Bailey, Damon
Bartley, Johnnie
Bowen, Scott
Coddens, Marilyn
Collignon, Katie
Cox, Dave
Dietrich, Steve
Dockery, Bruce
Fettig, Paula
Garrett, Connie
Gentrup, Ken
Gilbert, Chad
Gilbert, Cheri
Godlevske, Kurt
Hall, Charlie
Hinton, Angie
Keisling, Chris
Kilmer, Lamar
Krieger, Wayne
Lentz, Joe
Lyttle, Ray
Mair, Charles
Maroska, Alan
McBride, Mike
McKee, Pat
McNew, Dawn
Megyese, Mike
Megyesi, Tom
Mitchell, Stacy
Neff, Steve
Owen, Louise
Parker, Rod
Petersen, Jared
Ramey, DeeAnn
Ramsey, Marilyn
Redding, Mark
Renier, Denny
Riley, Dave
Roesner, Stan
Salmon, Geoff
Shelton, Julie
Smallbone, Sydney
Smith, Scott
Stesiak, Tony
Treesh, Josh
Ulrich, Kristi
Young, Tim

School
Heritage Christian

Ben Davis

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Tri-Central
Northwestern

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Indianapolis Cathedral
Scottsburg
Southwestern (Hanover)
Martinsville

East Chicago Roosevelt
Lafayette Central Catholic
Huntington North
Evansville Mater Dei
Triton

Brebeuf Jesuit

Crown Point

Kokomo

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Oregon-Davis

Bedford North Lawrence
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Shenandoah

Warsaw

North Central (Indianapolis)

Castle

Bedford North Lawrence
Wood Memorial

Carmel

South Bend Washington
Marquette Catholic
Plymouth

West Lafayette
Evansville Memorial
Bloomfield

Clinton Prairie

North Vermillion
Jeffersonville

Heritage

Bedford North Lawrence
Kokomo

New Albany

Western

Fort Wayne Snider

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Center Grove
Noblesville

Princeton

Terre Haute South
Eastern (Pekin)
Columbus North

Beech Grove

South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Lake Central

Warren Central
NorthWood

Evansville Reitz
Homestead

Austin

North Central (Indianapolis)
Southport

Fort Wayne EImhurst
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Northrop
Southridge

Lafayette Central Catholic
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
South Bend St. Joseph
Jac-Cen-Del

Rochester

Central Noble

Penn

Vincennes Rivet

Years

2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (3A)

2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2012 (A)

2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A)
2018 (3A)

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A)

2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
1989

2002 (2A)

1997, 1998 (4A)
1977, 1979

2015 (A), 2016 (2A)
1990, 1995

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A)
2000 (A), 2001 (A)
2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
1984, 1985

1992, 1993

2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2007 (A), 2014 (A)
1983, 1991

2002 (3A), 2006 (3A)
2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)
1976, 1978

2004 (4A), 2005 (4A)

2006 (4A)
2014 (4A)
2017 (A)
2008 (4A)
2007 (4A)
2018 (A)
2008 (3A)
1998 (3A)
2011 (3A)
1998 (A)
1999 (A)
2002 (A)
2011 (4A)
1982
2013 (4A)
2003 (4A)
1999 (4A)
2014 (3A)
1988

1987
2015 (3A)
2002 (4A)
2017 (2A)
2015 (4A)
2003 (3A)
2005 (3A)
1994
2018 (4A)
1999 (3A)
1981
2017 (4A)
2010 (2A)
2012 (4A)
1980
2009 (3A)
2011 (2A)
1986
1998 (2A)
2006 (A)
2013 (3A)
2017 (3A)
2016 (A)
2004 (2A)
2018 (2A)
2016 (4A)
2011 (A)
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State Championship Game Appearances by a Coach

No. Coach
7 Rick Risinger

5 Tim Young

4 Stan Benge
4 Donna Cheatham

4 Scott Kreiger
4 Wayne Kreiger

4 Kathie Layden
4 Tom May

Austin “Pete” Pritchett
Todd Salkoski

B~ b

Gary Andrews
Linda Bamrick
Marilyn Coddens
Jan Conner

w w ww

Steve Goans

Kristi Kaniewski Ulrich
Lamar Kilmer

Todd Law

Mike McCroskey

Pat McKee

Denny Renier

Teri Rosinski
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Johnnie Bartley
Dave Cox
Roberta DeKemper
Craig DeVault
Bruce Dockery
Fred Fields

Ken Gentrup
Mark Heeter
Kendall Kreinhagen
Greg Kirby

Ray Lyttle

Alan Matheis
Mike Megyese
Tom Megyesi
Dave Miller
Terry Minix
Rod Parker
Julie Shelton
Janice Soyez
Alan Vickrey
Missy Voyles
Will Wienhorst
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Wayne Allen
Tom Anderson
Robert Anglea
Mike Armstrong
Damon Bailey
David Baxter
Jerry Bechtold
Billie Bienert
Sarah Black
Jason Blackard
Scott Bowen
Dale Brannock
Cinda Brown
Danny Brown
Don Burton
Jackie Burton
Dale Ciciora
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School
Heritage Christian

Vincennes Rivet

Ben Davis

Scottsburg
Southwestern (Hanover)
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Columbia City

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Tri-Central
Northwestern

Crown Point

Bedford North Lawrence
Shenandoah

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Indianapolis Cathedral
South Bend Washington
Benton Central
Martinsville

Evansville Mater Dei
Penn

Fort Wayne Snider

Oak Hill

Kokomo

Columbus North

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

Wood Memorial
Plymouth

East Chicago Roosevelt
Lafayette Central Catholic
Evansville Memorial
Huntington North
North Vermillion

Triton

Brebeuf Jesuit
Valparaiso

Noblesville

Northeast Dubois
South Bend St. Joseph'’s
Lake Central

Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Oregon-Davis

Homestead

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Warsaw

North Central (Indianapolis)
North Harrison

Warsaw

Castle

Owen Valley

Pike

Perry Meridian

Bedford North Lawrence
Benton Central

Hebron

Anderson Madison Heights
Union City

Gibson Southern

Carmel

Wawasee

Rushville

Columbus East
McCutcheon

Columbus East
Valparaiso

Year(s)
2006 (2A), 2007 (2A), 2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A), 2016 (3A)

2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2011 (A), 2013 (A), 2014 (A)

2000 (4A), 2001 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
1986, 1989

2002 (2A), 2003 (2A)

2008 (A), 2009 (A), 2010 (A), 2012 (A)
2000 (3A)

2013 (A), 2014 (2A), 2015 (2A)

2003 (A), 2004 (A), 2005 (A)

2018 (3A)

1983, 1984, 1985, 1997

1983, 1990, 1991, 1992

2001 (2A), 2002 (2A), 2003 (2A), 2005 (2A)

1999 (2A), 2000 (2A), 2001 (2A)
1999 (3A), 2000 (3A), 2001 (3A)
2006 (4A), 2007 (4A), 2008 (4A)
1989

1997, 1998 (4A)

2012 (2A), 2013 (2A), 2014 (3A)
2011 (4A), 2014 (4A), 2016 (4A)
1988, 1999 (4A), 2001 (4A)
2008 (2A), 2009 (2A), 2017 (2A)
1992, 1993, 1994

2012 (4A), 2015 (4A), 2016 (4A)
2010 (2A), 2011 (2A), 2012 (2A)
2002 (3A), 2004 (3A), 2006 (3A)

2007 (A), 2017 (A)
2001 (3A), 2008 (3A)
1977, 1979

2015 (A), 2016 (2A)
2006 (3A), 2011 (3A)
1990, 1995

2002 (A), 2003 (A)
2000 (A), 2001 (A)
2004 (3A), 2007 (3A)
1996, 2000 (4A)
1987, 1988

2005 (A), 2012 (A)
2003 (3A), 2005 (3A)
1994, 1998 (4A)
2010 (3A), 2012 (3A)
2007 (A), 2014 (A)
2015 (4A), 2017 (4A)
2012 (3A), 2013 (3A)
1976, 1978

2004 (4A), 2005 (4A)
2016 (3A), 2017 (3A)
1991, 2004 (4A)

2006 (4A)
2009 (3A)
2017 (4A)
2003 (4A)
2014 (4A)
2011 (3A)
2002 (A)
1979
2017 (A)
2002 (3A)
2008 (4A)
1985
1981
2007 (4A)
1993
1980
1982
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Katie Collignon
Dan Deaton
Ron DeWitt
Jeremy Dexter
Steve Dietrich
Jeff Edwards
Mark Fette
Paula Fettig
Rodney Fisher
Connie Garrett
Chad Gilbert
Cheri Gilbert
Kurt Godlevske
Juanita Goodwell
Amy Govert
Holly Gutierrez
Charlie Hall
John Hampton
Angie Hinton
Mark Holt
Gene Johnson
Chris Keisling
Chris Kindig

Joe Lentz

Jim Mackey
Andy Maguire
Charles Mair
Melissa Marlow
Alan Maroska
Rick Marshall
Mike McBride
Mary Jo McClelland
Dawn McNew
Mike Megyesi
Stacy Mitchell
Steve Neff
Marty Niehaus
Carolyn Oldfather
Louise Owen
Sue Parrish
Jared Petersen
Joe Pigg

Walt Raines
DeeAnn Ramey
Marilyn Ramsey
Mark Redding
Dr. Mark Richards
Karla Rieckers
Dave Riley

Stan Roesner
Geoff Salmon
Randall Schoen
Maurice Scott
Jason Simpson
Sydney Smallbone
Joe Smith

Scott Smith
Tony Stesiak
Kevin Sweeney
Gary Teel

Jeff Thompson
Bill Thornburgh
Josh Treesh
Michael Uhl
Judi Warren
Terry White

Bill Wilson

Tod Windlan
Nancy Woodward
Randy Yoder
Kem Zolman

Marquette Catholic
Austin

Bluffton

Eastern (Greentown)
West Lafayette

Morgan Township
Rising Sun

Bloomfield

Gary West Side

Clinton Prairie
Jeffersonville

Heritage

Bedford North Lawrence
Fort Wayne South Side
Merrillville

Winchester Community
Kokomo

North Judson-San Pierre
New Albany

Barr-Reeve

Jimtown

Western

Tippecanoe Valley
Center Grove
Washington Catholic
Zionsville

Princeton

Rushville

Terre Haute South
Vincennes Rivet

Eastern (Pekin)
Jac-Cen-Del

Beech Grove

South Bend Riley
Warren Central
NorthWood

Forest Park

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Evansville Reitz

Warren Central

Austin

White River Valley
Franklin Community
North Central (Indianapolis)
Southport

Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Heritage Christian
Brownstown Central
Fort Wayne Northrop
Southridge

Lafayette Central Catholic
South Central (Elizabeth)
South Bend Washington
Greensburg

South Bend St. Joseph
Covenant Christian (Indianapolis)
Jac-Cen-Del

Rochester

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard
Argos

Turkey Run

University

Central Noble

Corydon Central

Carmel

New Washington
Anderson Highland
Hamilton Heights
Bloomfield

Westview

Wawasee

2018 (A)
1999 (2A)
1998 (2A)
2013 (2A)
1998 (3A)
1998 (A)
2000 (A)
1998 (A)
2005 (4A)
1999 (A)
2011 (4A)
1982
2013 (4A)
2013 (4A)
2010 (4A)
2018 (2A)
2003 (4A)
2005 (2A)
1999 (4A)
2015 (A)
2007 (2A)
2014 (3A)
2015 (3A)
1996
2004 (A)
2018 (4A)
2015 (3A)
2010 (3A)
2002 (4A)
2018 (A)
2017 (2A)
1978
2003 (3A)
2002 (4A)
2018 (4A)
1999 (3A)
2000 (2A)
1977
1981
1984
2010 (2A)
2001 (A)
1998 (3A)
2012 (4A)
1980
2009 (3A)
2004 (2A)
2011 (2A)
1986
1998 (2A)
2006 (A)
2006 (A)
2009 (4A)
2018 (3A)
2017 (3A)
2016 (2A)
2016 (A)
2004 (2A)
2008 (3A)
2016 (A)
2011 (A)
2008 (A)
2018 (2A)
2005 (3A)
1995
1999 (A)
1987
2013 (3A)
1976
2006 (2A)
2007 (3A)
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State Championship Coach Superlatives

Won State Championship Coaching Alma Mater (18)
Damon Bailey, Bedford North Lawrence, 2014 (4A)
Johnnie Bartley, Wood Memorial, 2017 (A)

Stan Benge, Ben Davis, 2000 (4A), 2009 (4A), 2010 (4A)
Scott Bowen, Carmel, 2008 (4A)

Craig DeVault, Lafayette Central Catholic, 2015 (A), 2016 (2A)
Steve Dietrich, West Lafayette, 1998 (3A)

Ken Gentrup, North Vermillion, 2002 (A)

Steve Goans, Evansville Mater Dei, 2012 (2A), 2013 (2A)
Charlie Hall, Kokomo, 2003 (4A)

Ray Lyttle, Noblesville, 1987

Mike McCroskey, Kokomo, 1992, 1993

Mike Megyese, South Bend St. Joseph’s, 2005 (3A)
Terry Minix, Oregon-Davis, 2007 (A), 2014 (A)

Jared Petersen, Austin, 2010 (2A)

Mark Redding, Fort Wayne Elmhurst, 2009 (3A)

Stan Roesner, Southridge, 1998 (2A)

Sydney Smallbone, South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A)
Scott Smith, Jac-Cen-Del, 2016 (A)

Coaches Who Have Won State Titles at Two Different Schools (2)
Donna Cheatham, Scottsburg 1989; Southwestern (Hanover) 2002 (2A)
Kathie Layden, Tri-Central 2003, 2004, 2005 (A); Northwestern 2018 (3A)

Youngest Coaches to Win State Championship

Kendall Kreinhagen, Brebeuf Jesuit (2004 3A), 25 years, 9 mos, 0 days
Kathie Layden, Tri-Central (2003 A), 26 years, 6 mos, 26 days

Paula Fettig, Bloomfield (1998 (A), 26 years, 7 mos, 20 days

Kathie Layden, Tri-Central (2004 A), 27 years, 6 mos, 25 days

Cheri Gilbert, Heritage (1982) 27 years, 9 mos, 12 days

Oldest Coaches to Win State Championship

Wayne Kreiger, Fort Wayne Canterbury (2013 A) 70 years, 5 mos, 17 days
Denny Renier, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (2011 2A) 68 years, 4 mos, 4 days
Rick Risinger, Heritage Christian (2015 2A) 64 years, 5 mos, 12 days
Rick Risinger, Heritage Christian (2014 2A) 63 years, 5 mos, 13 days
Charles Mair, Princeton (2015 3A) 62 years, 1 month, 21 days

State Championship Coaches Who Also Won State Titles as a Player (1)
Name As Player As Coach
Sydney Smallbone SB St. Joseph 2005 (3A)  SB St. Joseph 2017 (3A)

IHSAA Girls Basketball State Championship Records Book
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Year-by-Year State Finals Scores

1975-76

February 28, 1976 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
Bloomfield 47, Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 45 (Semifinal)
Warsaw 62, East Chicago Roosevelt 44(Semifinal)

Warsaw 57, Bloomfield 52 (Championship)

1976-77

February 26, 1977 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 59, Norwell 47 (Semifinal)

East Chicago Roosevelt 66, Bloomfield 42 (Semifinal)

East Chicago Roosevelt 66, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 35 (Championship)

1977-78

February 25, 1978 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
Warsaw 61, Heritage 38 (Semifinal)

Jac-Cen-Del 50, Mooresville 42 (Semifinal)

Warsaw 75, Jac-Cen-Del 60 (Championship)

1978-79

February 24, 1979 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

East Chicago Roosevelt 53, Jasper 23 (Semifinal)

Anderson Madison Heights 48, North Central (Indianapolis) 47 (Semifinal)
East Chicago Roosevelt 48, Anderson Madison Heights 23 (Championship)

1979-80

February 23, 1980 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Southport 73, Marion 55 (Semifinal)

Columbus East 50, Twin Lakes 41(Semifinal)

Southport 67, Columbus East 63 (OT)(Championship)

1980-81

February 21, 1981 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Evansville Reitz 55, Marion 46 (Semifinal)

Rushville 70, Chesterton 64 (Semifinal)

Evansville Reitz 74, Rushville 47 (Championship)

1981-82

February 27, 1982 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Heritage 66, Sullivan 55 (Semifinal)

Valparaiso 41, Brebeuf 33 (Semifinal)

Heritage 52, Valparaiso 45 (Championship)

1982-83

February 26, 1983 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Crown Point 57, Heritage 49 (Semifinal)

Bedford North Lawrence 47, Indianapolis Howe 46 (Semifinal)
Bedford North Lawrence 55, Crown Point 50 (Championship)

1983-84

February 25, 1984 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Crown Point 56, Eastbrook 50 (Semifinal)

Warren Central 73, Evansville Bosse 46 (Semifinal)
Crown Point 55, Warren Central 54 (OT) (Championship)

1984-85

February 23, 1985 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Wawasee 56, Austin 54 (Semifinal)

Crown Point 46, Rushville 42 (Semifinal)

Crown Point 48, Wawasee 31 (Championship)

1985-86

March 1, 1986 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Scottsburg 62, Gary Wallace 59 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Northrop 50, Roncalli 36 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Northrop 58, Scottsburg 55 (Championship)

1986-87

February 28, 1987 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Noblesville 56, Seymour 50 (Semifinal)

Anderson Highland 55, Fort Wayne Northrop 49 (Semifinal)
Noblesville 47, Anderson Highland 38 (Championship)

1987-88

February 27, 1988 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Noblesville 56, Benton Central 52 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Snider 62, Scottsburg 57 (Semifinal)

Fort Wayne Snider 60, Noblesville 58 (Championship)

1988-89

February 25, 1989 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Scottsburg 53, Noblesville 45 (Semifinal)

Benton Central 62, Huntington North 50 (Semifinal)
Scottsburg 74, Benton Central 72 (OT) (Championship)

1989-90

February 24, 1990 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis

Bedford North Lawrence 53, Anderson 43 (Semifinal)

Huntington North 46, Noblesville 42 (Semifinal)

Huntington North 50, Bedford North Lawrence 47 (Championship)

1990-91

February 23, 1991 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Bedford North Lawrence 50, Valparaiso 41 (Semifinal)
Warsaw 63, Brownsburg 54 (Semifinal)

Bedford North Lawrence 52, Warsaw 44 (Championship)

1991-92

February 29, 1992 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Bedford North Lawrence 62, Ben Davis 57 (OT) (Semifinal)
Kokomo 52, Valparaiso 36 (Semifinal)

Kokomo 50, Bedford North Lawrence 47 (Championship)

1992-93

February 27, 1993 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Kokomo 88, Charlestown 58 (Semifinal)

McCutcheon 54, Rushville 38 (Semifinal)

Kokomo 70, McCutcheon 60 (Championship)

1993-94

February 26, 1994 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Kokomo 54, Anderson 52 (Semifinal)

Lake Central 69, Columbus East 63 (Semifinal)

Lake Central 44, Kokomo 42 (Championship)

1994-95

February 25, 1995 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Huntington North 60, Lake Central 53 (Semifinal)
Carmel 75, Washington 74 (Semifinal)

Huntington North 43, Carmel 39 (Championship)

1995-96

February 24, 1996 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Center Grove 72, Kokomo 47 (Semifinal)

Valparaiso 50, Princeton 38 (Semifinal)

Center Grove 55, Valparaiso 44 (Championship)

1996-97

March 1, 1997 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
Martinsville 55, Columbus East 51 (Semifinal)

Crown Point 58, NorthWood 42 (Semifinal)
Martinsville 66, Crown Point 59 (Championship)
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1997-98

March 14, 1998 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
4A: Martinsville 71, Lake Central 65

3A: West Lafayette 62, Franklin 45

2A: Southridge 62, Bluffton 57

A: Bloomfield 90, Morgan Township 58

1998-99

March 13, 1999 | Market Square Arena, Indianapolis
4A: New Albany 46, Fort Wayne Snider 41

3A: NorthWood 72, Indianapolis Cathedral 71

2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 59, Austin 48

A: Clinton Prairie 50, New Washington 42

1999-00

March 4, 2000 | Hinkle Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Ben Davis 56, Valparaiso 53

3A: Indianapolis Cathedral 58, Columbia City 44
2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 62, Forest Park 60
A: Triton 57, Rising Sun 54

2000-01

March 3, 2001 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Ben Davis 69, Fort Wayne Snider 45

3A: Indianapolis Cathedral 54, Plymouth 39

2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 55, Shenandoah 39
A: Triton 55, White River Valley 38

2001-02

March 2, 2002 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Terre Haute South 63, South Bend Riley 42

3A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 51, Gibson Southern 37
2A: Southwestern (Hanover) 70, Shenandoah 64

A: North Vermillion 45, Hebron 42

2002-03

March 8, 2003 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Kokomo 44, Perry Meridian 42

3A: Beech Grove 63, South Bend St. Joseph'’s 45
2A: Shenandoah 52, Southwestern (Hanover) 51
A: Tri-Central 57, North Vermillion 55

2003-04

March 6, 2004 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: North Central (Indpls.) 53, Warsaw 38

3A: Brebeuf Jesuit 54, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 38
2A: Rochester 50, Heritage Christian 41

A: Tri-Central 46, Washington Catholic 36

2004-05

March 5, 2005 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: North Central (Indpls.) 57, Gary West Side 54
3A: South Bend St. Joseph’s 70, Corydon Central 57
2A: Shenandoah 54, North Judson-San Pierre 49

A: Tri-Central 47, Northeast Dubois 46

2005-06

March 4, 2006 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

4A: Castle 83, South Bend Washington 72

3A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 65, Evansville Memorial 54
2A: Heritage Christian 46, Westview 34

A: Lafayette Central Catholic 75, South Central (Elizabeth) 68

2006-07

March 3, 2007 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: South Bend Washington 84, Columbus East 64
3A: Brebeuf Jesuit 51, Wawasee 43

2A: Heritage Christian 62, Jimtown 44

A: Oregon-Davis 54, Oakland City Wood 46

2007-08

March 1, 2008 | Conseco Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Carmel 84, South Bend Washington 72

3A: Plymouth 47, Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 46
2A: Heritage Christian 53, Oak Hill 31

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 36, University 32

2008-09

March 7, 2009 | Lucas Oil Stadium, Indianapolis

4A: Ben Davis 71, South Bend Washington 69

3A: Fort Wayne Elmhust 62, Owen Valley 59

2A: Heritage Christian 60, Oak Hill 58 (OT)

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 72, Vincennes Rivet 66 (OT)

2009-10

March 6, 2010 | Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne
4A: Ben Davis 99, Merrillville 52

3A: Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 59, Rushville 48

2A: Austin 70, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 65 (OT)

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 69, Vincennes Rivet 65

2010-11

March 5, 2011 | Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne
4A: Jeffersonville 43, Penn 29

3A: Evansville Memorial 58, Benton Central 50 (OT)

2A: Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 59, Brownstown Central 46

A: Vincennes Rivet 49, Turkey Run 40

2011-12

March 3, 2012 | Hulman Center, Terre Haute

4A: North Central (Indianapolis) 50, Columbus North 48 (OT)

3A: Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 42, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 39
2A: Evansville Mater Dei 56, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 52 (OT)

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 64, Northeast Dubois 54

2012-13

March 2, 2013 | Hulman Center, Terre Haute

4A: Bedford North Lawrence 54, Fort Wayne South Side 51
3A: Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 61, Hamilton Heights 47

2A: Evansville Mater Dei 62, Eastern (Greentown) 42

A: Fort Wayne Canterbury 42, Vincennes Rivet 35

2013-14

March 8, 2014 | Hulman Center, Terre Haute

4A: Bedford North Lawrence 51, Penn 41

3A: Western 38, Evansville Mater Dei 35

2A: Heritage Christian 64, Fort Wayne Canterbury 61
A: Oregon-Davis 69, Vincennes Rivet 64

2014-15

March 7, 2015 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Columbus North 62, Homestead 56

3A: Princeton 72, Tippecanoe Valley 44

2A: Heritage Christian 73, Fort Wayne Canterbury 53
A: Lafayette Central Catholic 52, Barr-Reeve 44

2015-16

February 27, 2016 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis

4A: Penn 68, Columbus North 48

3A: Heritage Christian 51, North Harrison 45

2A: Lafayette Central Catholic 56, Covenant Christian (Indianapolis) 43
A: Jac-Cen-Del 57, Argos 39

2016-17

February 25, 2017 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Homestead 61, Pike 54

3A: South Bend St. Joseph 57, North Harrison 49

2A: Eastern (Pekin) 42, Oak Hill 31

A: Wood Memorial 68, Union City 43

2017-18

February 24, 2018 | Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis
4A: Warren Central 50, Zionsville 46

3A: Northwestern 63, Greensburg 42

2A: Central Noble 46, Winchester Community 42

A: Marquette Catholic 38, Vincennes Rivet 31
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State Championship Game Records (Team)

Most Points

4A: 99 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 72 by NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999; 72 by Princeton vs.
Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 73 by Heritage Christian vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2015.

A: 90 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 88 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993.

Championship Game: 75 by Warsaw vs. Jac-Cen-Del, 1978.

Most Combined Points

4A: 156 by Carmel (84) and South Bend Washington (72), 2008.

3A: 143 by NorthWood (72) and Indianapolis Cathedral (71), 1999.

2A: 135 by Austin vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2010.

A: 148 by Bloomfield (90) and Morgan Township (58), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 149 by Carmel (75) and Washington (74), 1995.
Championship Game: 146 by Scottsburg (74) and Benton Central (72), 1989.

Most Points in a Half

4A: 57 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville (2nd half), 2010.

3A: 38 by Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley (1st half), 2015.

2A: 43 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian (2nd half), 2014.

A: 48 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township (2nd half), 1998; 48 by Lafayette
Central Catholic vs. South Central (Elizabeth) (2nd half), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 54 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown (2nd half), 1993.

Championship Game: 43 by Warsaw vs. Jac-Cen-Del (2nd half), 1978.

Most Combined Points in a Half

4A: 90 by South Bend Washington and Columbus East (2nd half), 2007.

3A: 72 by Indianapolis Cathedral (37) and NorthWood (35) (1st half), 1999.

2A: 85 by Ft. Wayne Canterbury (43) and Heritage Christian (42) (2nd half),
2014.

A: 88 by Lafayette Central Catholic (48) and South Central (Elizabeth) (40) (2nd
half), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 82 by Kokomo (54) and Charlestown (28) (2nd half), 1993.

Championship Game: 72 by Warsaw (43) and Jac-Cen-Del (29) (2nd half), 1978.

Most Points in a Quarter

4A: 36 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville (3rd quarter), 2010.

3A: 24 by South Bend St. Joseph’s vs. Corydon Central (4th quarter), 2005; 24
by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Evansville Memorial (1st quarter), 2006; 24
by Northwestern vs. Greensburg (2nd quarter), 2018.

2A: 26 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian (4th quarter), 2014.

A: 35 by South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic (4th quarter),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 32 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown (4th quarter), 1993.

Championship Game: 25 by Warsaw vs. Jac-Cen-Del (4th quarter), 1978.

Most Combined Points in a Quarter

4A: 54 by Ben Davis (36) and Merrillville (18) (3rd quarter), 2010.

3A: 43 by South Bend St. Joseph (22) and North Harrison (21) (4th quarter),
2017.

2A: 51 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (26) and Heritage Christian (25) (4th quarter),
2014.

A: 64 South Central (Elizabeth) (35) and Lafayette Central Catholic (29) (4th
quarter), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 44 by Lake Central (23) and Columbus East (21) (4th quarter),
1994; 44 by Carmel (23) and Washington (21) (3rd quarter), 1995.

Championship Game: 39 by Warsaw (25) and Jac-Cen-Del (14) (4th quarter),
1978.

Largest Margin of Victory

4A: 47 by Ben Davis (99) and Merrillville (52), 2010.

3A: 28 by Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 22 by Heritage Christian (53) and Oak Hill (31), 2008.

A: 32 by Bloomfield (90) and Morgan Township (58), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 30 by East Chicago Roosevelt (53) and Jasper (23), 1979; 30 by
Kokomo (88) and Charlestown (58), 1993.

Championship Game: 31 by East Chicago Roosevelt (66) and Mount Vernon
(Fortville) (35), 1977.

Fewest Points Allowed

4A: 29 by Jeffersonville vs. Penn, 2011.

3A: 35 by Western vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2014.

2A: 31 by Heritage Christian vs. Oak Hill, 2008; 31 by Eastern (Pekin) vs. Oak
Hill, 2017.

A: 31 by Marquette Catholic vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2018.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 23 by East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Jasper, 1979.

Championship Game: 23 by East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Anderson Madison
Heights, 1979.

Most Field Goals Made

4A: 40 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 31 by Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 28 by Austin vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2010.

A: 40 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 34 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993.
Championship Game: 33 by Evansville Reitz vs. Rushville, 1981.

Most Combined Field Goals Made

4A: 60 by Ben Davis (40) and Merrillville (20), 2010.

3A: 59 by NorthWood (30) and Indianapolis Cathedral (29), 1999.

2A: 55 by Austin (28) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (27), 2010.

A: 65 by Bloomfield (40) and Morgan Township (25), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 64 by Carmel (33) and Washington (31), 1995.
Championship Game: 56 by Benton Central (31) and Scottsburg (25), 1989.

Most Field Goals Attempted

4A: 81 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 63 by Indianapolis Cathedral vs. Columbia City, 2000; 63 by Fort Wayne
Bishop Luers vs. Evansville Memorial, 2006.

2A: 67 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Austin, 2010.

A: 80 by Morgan Township vs. Bloomfield, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 81 by Evansville Reitz vs. Marion, 1981.

Championship Game: 78 by Evansville Reitz vs. Rushville, 1981.

Most Combined Field Goals Attempted

4A: 143 by South Bend Washington (77) vs. Columbus East (66), 2007.

3A: 124 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (63) and Evansville Memorial (61), 2006.
2A: 126 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (67) and Austin (59), 2010.

A: 147 by Morgan Township (80) and Bloomfield (67), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 140 by Evansville Reitz (81) and Marion (59), 1981.
Championship Game: 131 by Southport (69) and Columbus East (62), 1980.

Highest Field Goal Percentage

4A: .571 (16-28) by Jeffersonville vs. Penn, 2011.

3A: .638 (30-47) by NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999.

2A: .558 (24-43) by Southwestern (Hanover) vs. Shenandoah, 2002.

A: .597 (40-67) by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .609 (25-41) by Rushville vs. Chesterton, 1981.
Championship Game: .586 (27-46) by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.
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Highest Combined Field Goal Percentage

4A: .527 by Ben Davis (29-52) and South Bend Washington (20-41), 2009.
3A:.572 by NorthWood (30-47) and Indianapolis Cathedral (29-56), 1999.
2A: .489 by Southwestern (Hanover) (24-43) and Shenandoah (23-53), 2002.
A: .459 by Turkey Run (18-39) and Vincennes Rivet (16-35), 2011.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .540 by Rushville (25-41) and Chesterton (28-57), 1981.
Championship Game: .504 by Warsaw (31-55) and Jac-Cen-Del (24-54), 1978.

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made (Since 1988)

4A: 8 by South Bend Washington vs. Castle, 2006; 8 by Columbus North vs.
Homestead, 2015.

3A: 8 by South Bend St. Joseph’s vs. Corydon Central, 2005; 8 by Mt. Vernon
(Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013; 8 by Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon
(Fortville), 2013.

2A: 9 by Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007; 9 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs.
Heritage Christian, 2015.

A: 7 by South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 8 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993.

Championship Game: 7 by Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994; 7 by Huntington
North vs. Carmel, 1995; 7 by Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.

Most Combined 3-Point Field Goals Made (Since 1988)

4A: 14 by Columbus North (8) and Homestead (6), 2015.

3A: 16 by Hamilton Heights (8) and Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: 16 by Jimtown (9) and Heritage Christian (7), 2007.

A: 12 by South Central Elizabeth (7) and Lafayette Central Catholic (5), 2006.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: 12 by Kokomo (8) and Charlestown (4), 1993.
Championship Game: 9 by Huntington North (7) and Carmel (2), 1995.

Most 3-Point Field Goals Attempted (Since 1988)

4A: 25 by South Bend Washington vs. Carmel, 2008.

3A: 22 by Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: 22 by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2014.

A: 27 by South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 20 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993; 20 by Charlestown vs.
Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 25 by Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994.

Most Combined 3-Point Field Goals Attempted (Since 1988)

4A: 43 by Homestead ((24) and Columbus North (19), 2015.

3A: 36 by Hamilton Heights (22) and Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (14), 2013.

2A: 36 by Jimtown (19) and Heritage Christian (17), 2007.

A: 40 by South Central (Elizabeth) (27) and Lafayette Central Catholic (13),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 40 by Kokomo (20) and Charlestown (20), 1993.

Championship Game: 38 by Kokomo (25) and Lake Central (13), 1994.

Highest 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (minimum 10 attempts) (Since 1988)

4A: .455 (5-11) by New Albany vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 1999.

3A:.571 (8-14) by South Bend St. Joseph’s vs. Corydon Central, 2005; .571 (8-
14) by Mt. Vernon (Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013.

2A: .538 (7-13) by Evansville Mater Dei vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2012.

A:.538 (7-13) by Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .583 (7-12) by Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: .368 (7-19) by Huntington North vs. Carmel, 1995.

Highest Combined 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (minimum 15 attempts)
(Since 1988)

4A: .444 by South Bend Washington (8-20) and Castle (4-7), 2006.

3A: .444 by Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (8-14) and Hamilton Heights (8-22), 2013.

2A: .478 by Evansville Mater Dei (7-13) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (4-10),
2012.

A: .454 by Oregon-Davis (7-13) and Vincennes Rivet (3-9), 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .500 by Washington (7-12) and Carmel (4-10), 1995.

Championship Game: .310 by Huntington North (7-19) and Carmel (2-10), 1995.

Most Free Throws Made

4A: 31 by Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006.

3A: 22 by Evansville Memorial vs. Benton Central, 2011.

2A: 25 by Rochester vs. Heritage Christian, 2004.

A: 32 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. South Central (Elizabeth), 2006.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: 28 by Benton Central vs. Huntington North, 1989.
Championship Game: 23 by Scottsburg vs. Benton Central, 1989.

Most Combined Free Throws Made

4A: 43 by Castle (31) and South Bend Washington (12), 2006.

3A: 36 by Evansville Memorial (22) and Benton Central (14), 2011.

2A: 36 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (20) and Heritage Christian (16), 2014

A: 43 by Lafayette Central Catholic (32) and South Central (Elizabeth) (11),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 36 by Benton Central (28) and Huntington North (8), 1989.

Championship Game: 37 by Kokomo (22) and McCutcheon (15), 1993.

Most Free Throws Attempted

4A: 42 by Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006.

3A: 32 by West Lafayette vs. Franklin, 1998.

2A: 32 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: 42 by Lafayette Central Catholic vs. South Central (Elizabeth), 2006.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: 35 by Rushville vs. Chesterton, 1981.

Championship Game: 35 by Scottsburg vs. Benton Central, 1989.

Most Combined Free Throws Attempted

4A: 58 by Castle (42) and South Bend Washington (16), 2006; 58 by South Bend
Washington (36) and Ben Davis (22), 2009.

3A: 45 by Evansville Memorial (27) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (18), 2006.

2A: 57 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (29) and Heritage Christian (28), 2014.

A: 59 by Lafayette Central Catholic (42) and South Central (Elizabeth) (17),
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 58 by Fort Wayne Snider (31) and Scottsburg (27), 1988.

Championship Game: 53 by Scottsburg (35) and Benton Central (18), 1989.

Highest Free Throw Percentage (minimum 10 attempts)

4A: .889 (16-18) by Zionsville vs. Warren Central, 2018.

3A:.909 (10-11) by Heritage Christian vs. North Harrison, 2016.

2A:.900 (18-20) by Heritage Christian vs. Oak Hill, 2009.

A:.864 (19-22) by Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2009; .864 (19-
22) by Vincennes Rivet vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2009.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 1.000 (14-14) by Valparaiso vs. Bedford North Lawrence, 1991.

Championship Game: .823 (14-17) by Crown Point vs. Martinsville, 1997.

Highest Combined Free Throw Percentage

4A: .788 by Homestead (14-17) and Columbus North (12-16), 2015.

3A: .885 by Heritage Christian (10-11) and North Harrison (13-15), 2016.

2A: .872 by Heritage Christian (18-20) and Oak Hill (16-19), 2009.

A: .863 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (19-22) and Vincennes Rivet (19-22), 2009.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .782 by Benton Central (28-33) and Huntington North (8-13),
1989.

Championship Game: .764 by Noblesville (9-11) and Anderson Highland (4-6),
1987.

Most Rebounds (includes team rebounds)

4A: 52 by South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A: 55 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Evansville Memorial, 2006.
2A: 50 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Austin, 1999.

A: 61 by Triton vs. Rising Sun, 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 63 by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.
Championship Game: 55 by Warsaw vs. Bloomfield, 1976.
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Most Combined Rebounds (includes team rebounds)

4A: 100 by South Bend Washington (52) vs. Columbus East (48), 2007.

3A: 97 by Indianapolis Cathedral (52) and Plymouth (45), 2001.

2A: 85 by Southridge (49) and Bluffton (36), 1998.

A: 115 by Triton (61) and Rising Sun (54), 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 116 by Evansville Reitz (62) and Marion (54), 1981.
Championship Game: 101 by Southport (53) and Columbus East (48), 1980.

Most Assists (Since 1978)

4A: 21 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 20 by NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999.

2A: 18 by Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013.

A: 27 by Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 22 by Kokomo vs. Charlestown, 1993; 22 by Carmel vs. Wash-
ington, 1995; 22 by Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: 23 by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Most Combined Assists (Since 1978)

4A: 33 by Carmel (18) and South Bend Washington (15), 2008.

3A: 33 by NorthWood (20) and Indianapolis Cathedral (13), 1999.

2A: 31 by Forest Park (16) and Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (15), 2000; 31 by
Shenandoah (16) and Southwestern (Hanover) (15), 2002.

A: 40 by Bloomfield (27) and Morgan Township (13), 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 44 by Carmel (22) and Washington (22), 1995.

Championship Game: 40 by Fort Wayne Snider (23) and Noblesville (17), 1988.

Most Blocked Shots (Since 1980)

4A: 11 by South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A: 10 by Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Wawasee, 2007.

2A: 10 by Southridge vs. Bluffton, 1998.

A: 10 by Wood Memorial vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 15 by Marion vs. Evansville Reitz, 1981.
Championship Game: 9 by Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Most Combined Blocked Shots

4A: 15 by South Bend Washington (11) vs. Columbus East (4), 2007.

3A: 16 by North Harrison (9) and Heritage Christian (7), 2016.

2A: 14 by Southridge (10) and Bluffton (4), 1998; 14 by Winchester Community
(9) and Central Noble (5), 2018.

A: 15 by Triton (8) and Rising Sun (7), 2000; 15 by Wood Memorial (10) and
Oregon-Davis (5), 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 17 by Marion (15) and Evansville Reitz (2), 1981.

Championship Game: 12 by Fort Wayne Snider (9) and Noblesville (3), 1988.

Most Steals (Since 1980)

4A: 22 by Ben Davis vs. Merrillville, 2010.

3A: 19 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Gibson Southern, 2002; 19 by Heritage
Christian vs. North Harrison, 2016.

2A: 19 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: 19 by Rising Sun vs. Triton, 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 21 by Fort Wayne Northrop vs. Roncalli, 1986.

Championship Game: 19 by Noblesville vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 1988.

Most Combined Steals (Since 1980)

4A: 31 by South Bend Washington (19) vs. Columbus East (12), 2007.

3A: 29 by Fort Wayne Bishop Luers (19) and Gibson Southern (10), 2002.

2A: 27 by Southwestern (Hanover) (14) and Shenandoah (13), 2002.

A: 28 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (14) and University (14), 2008; 28 by Fort
Wayne Canterbury (15) and Vincennes Rivet (13), 2010.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 31 by Anderson (19) and Kokomo (12), 1994.

Championship Game: 28 by Noblesville (19) and Fort Wayne Snider (9), 1988.

Most Fouls

4A: 28 by South Bend Washington vs. Castle, 2006.

3A: 25 by Franklin vs. West Lafayette, 1998.

2A: 24 by Brownstown Central vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2011.

A: 32 by South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic, 2006.
Single Class

Semifinal Game: 25 by East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Warsaw, 1976.
Championship Game: 27 by Benton Central vs. Scottsburg, 1989.

Most Combined Fouls

4A: 47 by South Bend Washington (28) and Castle (19), 2006.

3A: 42 by Northwestern (21) and Greensburg (21), 2018.

2A: 43 by Fort Wayne Canterbury (22) and Heritage Christian (21), 2014.

A: 47 by South Central Elizabeth (32) and Lafayette Central Catholic (15), 2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 41 by Anderson Madison Heights (24) and North Central
(Indianapolis) (17), 1979.

Championship Game: 41 by Southport (21) and Columbus East (20), 1980; 41
by Benton Central (27) and Scottsburg (14), 1989; 41 by McCutcheon (23)
and Kokomo (18), 1993; 41 by Crown Point (25) and Martinsville (16), 1997.
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State Championship Game Records (Individual)

Most Points

4A: 31 by Reicina Russell, Terre Haute South vs. South Bend Riley, 2002; 31 by Chrissy
Steffen, Carmel vs. South Bend Washington, 2008; 31 by Ali Patberg, Columbus
North vs. Homestead, 2015.

3A: 36 by Jackie Young, Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 30 by Amanda Norris, Shenandoah vs. Southwestern (Hanover), 2002.

A: 34 by Ashley Campbell, Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 33 by Abby Conklin, Charlestown vs. Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 42 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Most Field Goals Made

4A: 14 by Reicina Russell, Terre Haute South vs. South Bend Riley, 2002.

3A: 15 by Jackie Young, Princeton vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015.

2A: 12 by Kara Meyer, Southridge vs. Bluffton, 1998.

A: 11 by Brittany Schoen, South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic,
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 16 by Abby Conklin, Charlestown vs. Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 16 by LaTaunya Pollard, East Chicago Roosevelt vs. Mount
Vernon (Fortville), 1977.

Most Field Goals Attempted

4A: 28 by Skylar Diggins, South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007; 28 by
Skylar Diggins, South Bend Washington vs. Carmel, 2008; 28 by Ali Patberg,
Columbus North vs. Homestead, 2015.

3A: 31 by Katie Gearlds, Beech Grove vs. South Bend St. Joseph'’s, 2003.

2A: 24 by Maddie Lawrence, Winchester Community vs. Central Noble, 2018.

A: 28 by Brittany Schoen, South Central (Elizabeth) vs. Lafayette Central Catholic,
2006.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 30 by Jodie Whitaker, Austin vs. Wawasee, 1985.

Championship Game: 35 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Highest Field Goal Percentage (minimum 10 attempts)

4A:.769 (10-13) by Ashley Varner, South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A:.846 (11-13) by Jennifer Callier, Indianapolis Cathedral vs. NorthWood, 1999.

2A:.714 (10-14) by Miracle Wods, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central,
2011.

A: .818 (9-11) by Kristen Miller, Tri-Central vs. North Vermillion, 2003.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .909 (10-11) by Linda Godby, Warren Central vs. Indianapolis Howe,
1984.

Championship Game: .900 (9-10) by Donna Gill, Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville,
1988.

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made (Since 1988)

4A: 5 by Brittani Rizzi, Bedford North Lawrence vs. Penn, 2014; 5 by Madisen Parker,
Homestead vs. Pike, 2017.

3A: 5 by Sydney Shelton, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013.

2A: 6 by Sarah Deshone, Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007.

A: 5 by Sara Young, Vincennes Rivet vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2010.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 5 by Robin Houchins, Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: 4 by Debbie Benziger, Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994; Natalie
Rhoden, Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.

Most 3-Point Field Goals Attempted

4A: 12 by Madisen Parker, Homestead vs. Pike 2017.

3A: 12 by Haley Cook, Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: 12 by Allison Oyler, Eastern (Greentown) vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2013.

A: 13 by Whitney Malin, Oakland City Wood vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 9 by Tricia Williams, Charlestown vs. Kokomo, 1993.

Championship Game: 9 by Debbie Benziger, Kokomo vs. Lake Central, 1994; 9 by
Natalie Rhoden, Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.

Highest 3-Point Field Goal Percentage (minimum 5 attempts)

4A: .833 (5-6) by Britani Rizzi, Bedford North Lawrence vs. Penn, 2014.

3A:.800 (4-5) by Kiley Walters, Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013.

2A: .857 (6-7) by Sarah Deshone, Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007.

A: .800 (4-5) by Lindsay Secrest, Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: .714 (5-7) by Robin Houchins, Washington vs. Carmel, 1995.

Championship Game: .600 (3-5) by Marla Inman, Bedford North Lawrence vs. War-
saw, 1991.

Most Free Throws Made

4A: 14 by Shelby Ross, Columbus East vs. South Bend Washington, 2007.

3A: 10 by Mallory Ladd, Evansville Memorial vs. Benton Central, 2011.

2A: 13 by Courtney Felke, Rochester vs. Heritage Christian, 2004.

A: 14 by Ashley Campbell, Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 11 by Anita Folk, Warsaw vs. Heritage, 1978; 11 by Tina Humm,
Benton Central vs. Huntington North, 1989; 11 by Marla Inman, Bedford North
Lawrence vs. Ben Davis, 1992.

Championship Game: 14 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Most Free Throws Attempted

4A: 18 by Jasmine Ussery, Castle vs. South Bend Washington, 2006.

3A: 12 by Keaton Brumm, West Lafayette vs. Franklin, 1998; 12 by Ta’Shia Phillips,
Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Wawasee, 2007.

2A: 17 by Kindell Fincher, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2014.

A: 16 by Ashley Campbell, Oregon-Davis vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2014.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 13 by Beth Shields, Rushville vs. Chesterton, 1981; 13 by Kamie
Arnold, Huntington North vs. Noblesville, 1990.

Championship Game: 20 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Highest Free Throw Percentage (minimum 10 attempts)

4A:.933 (14-15) by Shelby Ross, Columbus East vs. South Bend Washington, 2007.

3A: 1.000 (10-10) by Mallory Ladd, Evansville Memorial vs. Benton Central, 2011.

2A:.900 (9-10) by Kelly Faris, Heritage Christian vs. Oak Hill, 2009.

A:.917 (11-12) by Chelsea Meeks, Vincennes Rivet vs. Fort Wayne Canterbury, 2010.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 1.000 (10-10) by Alana Hancock, Valparaiso vs. Bedford North
Lawrence, 1991.

Championship Game: 1.000 (10-10) by Mistina Oliver, Kokomo vs. McCutcheon,
1993.

Most Rebounds

4A: 17 by Skylar Diggins, South Bend Washington vs. Columbus East, 2007.

3A: 15 by Erica Moore, Mt. Vernon (Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013; 15 by Tori
Schickel, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Western, 2014.

2A: 17 by Tori Schickel, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013; 17 by
Katherine Smith, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2015.

A: 19 by Kindell Fincher, Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2013.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 19 by Diane Hoereth, Roncalli vs. Fort Wayne Northrop, 1986.

Championship Game: 22 by Maria Stack, Columbus East vs. Southport, 1980.

Most Assists (Since 1978)

4A: 7 by Kristen Clary, Terre Haute South vs. South Bend Riley, 2002.

3A: 8 by Natalie Will, NorthWood vs. Indianapolis Cathedral, 1999.

2A: 9 by Maura Muensterman, Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013.
A: 8 by Patsy Hardesty, Bloomfield vs. Morgan Township, 1998.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 10 by Judi Warren, Warsaw vs. East Chicago Roosevelt, 1976.
Championship Game: 16 by Lori Stinson, Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Most Blocked Shots (Since 1980)

4A: 9 by Amber Harris, North Central (Indianapolis) vs. Warsaw, 2004.

3A: 8 by Ta’Shia Phillips, Brebeuf Jesuit vs. Wawasee, 2007; 8 by Lilly Hatton, North
Harrison vs. Heritage Christian, 2016.

2A: 8 by Jill Fenneman, Southridge vs. Bluffton, 1998.

A: 10 by Kaiti Cochren, Oakland City Wood vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 11 by Trena Keys, Marion vs. Evansville Reitz, 1981.

Championship Game: 9 by Chante’ Stiers, Rushville vs. Evansville Reitz, 1981.

Most Steals (Since 1980)

4A: 9 by Ashley Allen, Ben Davis vs. Fort Wayne Snider, 2001.

3A: 7 by Fahkara Malone, Evansville Memorial vs. Fort Wayne Bishop Luers, 2006.

2A: 7 by Brierra Young, Fort Wayne Bishop Luers vs. Brownstown Central, 2011.

A: 9 by Mary Messer, Rising Sun vs. Triton, 2000.

Single Class

Semifinal Game: 7 by Amy Metheny, Southport vs. Marion, 1980.

Championship Game: 6 by Leah Wooldridge, Anderson Highland vs. Noblesville,
1987; 6 by Kristen Bodine, Martinsville vs. Crown Point, 1997.
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Top 5 Scoring Leaders (Multiple Class) Top 5 Rebounding Leaders (Multiple Class)

Class 4A

Rk. Name

1.  Ali Patberg
Reicina Russell
Chrissy Steffen

4.  Skylar Diggins
Karissa McLaughlin

Class 3A

Rk. Name

1. Jackie Young

2.  Katie Gearlds

3. Ta’Shia Phillips
Sydney Shelton

5.  Melissa Lechlitner

Class 2A

Rk. Name

1.  Amanda Norris

2. Kara Meyer

3.  Courtney Felke
Kindell Fincher
Miracle Woods

Class A

Rk. Name

Ashley Campbell
Brittany Schoen
Tabitha Gerardot
Brenna Maikranz
Allison Hughes

uhwNeE

Top 15 Scoring Leaders (Single Class)

School

Columbus North

Terre Haute South
Carmel

South Bend Washington
Homestead

School

Princeton

Beech Grove

Brebeuf Jesuit

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
South Bend St. Joseph'’s

School

Shenandoah

Southridge

Rochester

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers

School

Oregon-Davis

South Central (Elizabeth)
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Wood Memorial

North Vermillion

One Game (* championship game)

Pts Year
31 2015
31 2002
31 2008
29 2009
29 2017
Pts Year
36 2015
33 2003
29 2007
29 2013
28 2005
Pts Year
30 2002
28 1998
24 2004
24 2014
24 2011
Pts.  Year
34 2014
28 2006
27 2010
26 2017
25 2003

Class 4A

Rk. Name

1.  Skylar Diggins

2. Jasmine Ussery

3. Kelly Kuhn
Reicina Russell

5. JennaAllen
Amber Harris
Danielle Havel

Class 3A

Rk. Name

1. Erica Moore
Tori Schickel

3. MarKee Martin
Amanda Pedro
Brandy Swihart

Class 2A

Rk. Name

1.  Tori Schickel
Katherine Smith

3. Kindell Fincher

4.  Miracle Woods

5 Libby Bonner
Jill Fenneman
Kara Meyer
Teran Warner

Class A

Rk. Name

1.  Kindell Fincher

2. Rachel Breitwieser
Tabitha Gerardot
Tabitha Gerardot

5. Jennifer Brock
Kindell Fincher
Elizabeth Salyer

School

South Bend Washington
Castle

Lake Central

Terre Haute South
Bedford North Lawrence

North Central (Indianapolis)

Carmel

School

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Evansville Mater Dei
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Plymouth

School

Evansville Mater Dei

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
Lafayette Central Catholic
Southridge

Southridge

Shenandoah

School

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Northeast Dubois

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Fort Wayne Canterbury
Rising Sun

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Triton

Rk. Name School Pts Year

1.  Maria Stack Columbus East 42 1980*

2. lLaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 36 1977* . .

3. Abby Conklin Charlestown 33 1993 Top 15 Reboundlng Leaders (Slngle CIaSS)

4 Michelle Brand Evansville Reitz 31 1981*
Marla Inman Bedford North Lawrence 31 1992 ) )

6. Kim Land North Central (Indianapolis) 30 1979 One Game (*championship game)
Jody Beerman Heritage 30 1982 Rk. Name School Reb. Year .
Renee Westmoreland  Scottsburg 30 1989* 1. Maria Stack Columbus East 22 1980

9. Courtney Cox Noblesville 29 1988* 2. Je_nmfer Herman Fort Wa_uyne Snider 21 1988*
Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 29 1986* 3.  Diana Hoereth Roncalli 19 1986
Chanda Kline Warsaw 29 1978* 4.  Christy Robison Scottsburg 18 1989*
Allison Lee Columbus East 29 1994 5.  Stephanie Blake Warren Central 17 1984

13. Dana Creighton Warsaw 28 1991 LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 17 1979*
Cara Guillon Scottsburg 28 1988 7.  Kamie Arnold Huntington North 16 1990
Teri Rosinski Norwell 28 1977 Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 16 1986*
Anita Folk Warsaw 28 1978 Betsy Palecek Carmel 16 1995*
Amy Metheny Southport 28 1980* Linda Williams Marion 16 1981
Maria Stack Columbus East 28 1980 11. Debbie Benziger Kokomo 15 1994*

Kelli Kerkhoff McCutcheon 15 1993*

Two Games Trena Keys Marion 15 1981

1. Maria Stack Columbus East 70 1980 Melyssa Morrow Evansville Reitz 15 1981*

2. LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 54 1977 Betsy Palecek Carmel 15 1995

3. Jody Beerman Heritage 53 1982

4.  Michelle Brand Evansville Reitz 52 1981 Two Gamgs

5. Courtney Cox Noblesville 50 1988 1.  Maria Stack Columbus East 33 1980

6.  Anita Folk Warsaw 49 1978 2.  Betsy Palecek Carmel 31 1995

7. Dana Creighton Warsaw 48 1991 3.  Stephanie Blake Warren Central 30 1984

8.  MarlaInman Bedford North Lawrence 46 1992 Jennifer Herman Fort Wayne Snider 30 1988
Amy Metheny Southport 46 1980 LaTau.nya PoI.Iard East Chicago Roosevelt 30 1979

10. Tammy Hammel Crown Point 45 1983 6.  Debbie Benziger Kokomo 29 1994

11. Chanda Kline Warsaw 43 1976 7.  Melyssa Morrow Evansville Reitz 28 1981

12. Leslie Ferrell Scottsburg 42 1986 8.  Lori Meinerding Fort Wayne Northrop 27 1986
Renee Westmoreland  Scottsburg 42 1989 9. LeslieFerrell Scottsburg 26 1986

14. LaTaunya Pollard East Chicago Roosevelt 41 1979 10.  Sandy Grabowski Crown Point 25 1985

15. Kamie Arnold Huntington North 40 1990 Christy Ro_b|son Scottsburg 25 1989
Debbie Benziger Kokomo 40 1994 12. C.handa Kline Warsaw 24 1978
Kelli Kerkhoff McCutcheon 40 1993 13. Linda Godby Warren Central 23 1984
Melissa Kilgore Rushville 40 1981 Sandy Grabowski Crown Point 23 1984
Sheryl Klemme Benton Central 40 1989 Kelli Kerkhoff McCutcheon 23 1993
Tiffany Longworth Kokomo 40 1992
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At the conclusion of each championship game, members of the IHSAA Executive Committee presents the Patricia L. Roy Mental Attitude Award

Patricia L. Roy Mental Attitude Award Recipients

to an outstanding senior participant.

The recipients of this award, who were nominated by their principals and coaches, must excel in mental attitude, scholarship, leadership and

athletic ability in basketball.

Ms. Roy joined the IHSAA executive staff in 1972, was responsible for girls basketball from the inception of the tournament series in 1976 until
her retirement in June 1999. Regarded both statewide and nationally as a pioneer in girls athletics, Roy served on the IHSAA executive staff longer

than anyone in the history of the Association.

The Indiana Fever and Indiana Pacers, IHSAA corporate partners, present a $1,000 scholarship to the school in the name of the recipient.

Year

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97

1997-98
1997-98
1997-98
1997-98

1998-99
1998-99
1998-99
1998-99

1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00

2000-01
2000-01
2000-01
2000-01

2001-02
2001-02
2001-02
2001-02

2002-03
2002-03
2002-03
2002-03

2003-04
2003-04
2003-04
2003-04

2004-05
2004-05
2004-05
2004-05

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

an
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

4A
3A
2A

Recipient

Judi Warren
Teri Rosinski
Carol Blauvelt
Karen Bauer
Amy Metheny
Susan Morris
Cindy Willis
Jody Beerman
Nancy Cowan
Jodie Whitaker
Tadji DeBerg
Lori Meinerding
Sandy Herre
Sheryl Klemme
Shannon Cummings
Carrie Mount
Marla Inman
Abby Conklin
Allison Lee
Julie Helm
Sarrah Stricklett
Amberly Whitehead

Kelly Kuhn
Andrea White
Abby Salscheider
Melissa Cochrane

Brooke Minniear
Amy Zercher

Sara Schaefer
Kourtney Mennen

Sara Strahm
Katie Stroup
Lisa Hoppenjans
Melissa Nifong

Shyra Ely
Carin Benge
Rachel King
April Williams

Darci Rector
Jamie Elpers
Brianna Howard
Lauren Bechtold

Laura Gaybrick
Katie Gearlds

Amanda Norris
Annie Morgan

Michelle DeGeeter
Amber Jackson
Courtney Felke
Kristen Miller

Isabell Rhenwrick
Dana Beaven
Kara Keesling
None

School

Warsaw

Norwell

Heritage

Jasper

Southport

Chesterton

Valparaiso

Heritage

Crown Point

Austin

Scottsburg

Fort Wayne Northrop
Benton Central

Benton Central

Bedford North Lawrence
Bedford North Lawrence
Bedford North Lawrence
Charlestown

Columbus East
Washington

Valparaiso

NorthWood

Lake Central
Franklin
Bluffton
Bloomfield

Fort Wayne Snider
NorthWood

Fort Wayne Luers
Clinton Prairie

Ben Davis
Columbia City
Forest Park
Triton

Ben Davis

Plymouth

Fort Wayne Bishop Luers
White River Valley

Terre Haute South
Gibson Southern
Southwestern (Hanover)
Hebron

Perry Meridian
Beech Grove
Shenandoah
North Vermillion

Warsaw
Brebeuf Jesuit
Rochester
Tri-Central

Gary West Side
Corydon Central
Shenandoah

Year

2005-06
2005-06
2005-06
2005-06

2006-07
2006-07
2006-07
2006-07

2007-08
2007-08
2007-08
2007-08

2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09

2009-10
2009-10
2009-10
2009-10

2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11

2011-12
2011-12
2011-12
2011-12

2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13

2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16

2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17

2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

4A
3A
2A
A

Recipient

Lynn McKinney
Jennifer Balbach
Nicole Roush
Sarah Pease

Katelyn Boocher
Megan Walker
Kristine Hosinski
Angela Boyle

Danielle Havel
Jessica Centa
None

Aubrey Holle

Skylar Diggins
Lecretia Smith
Lauren Meese
Kelly Karr

Dee Dee Williams
Angela Doerffler
Katy MclIntosh
Tabitha Gerardot

Ashley Lutz
Hillary Moore
Samantha Bane
Shelby Davies

Rachel Gregory
Lauren Marinko
None

Mariah Seng

Carli Fields

Rachel Houck
Brittany Neeley
Allyson Wehrheim

Whitney Wilson
Raven Black
Natalie Orr
Lauren Herman

Ali Patberg

Taylor Trippiedi
Darby Maggard
Hannah Bullock

Paige Littrell
Carlie Burson
Cameron Onken
Abby Wagner

Madisen Parker
Killian Mountford
Taylor Drury
Brenna Maikranz

Maray Bell
Sarah Vas
Calista Rice
Megan Niehaus

School

Castle

Evansville Memorial
Heritage Christian

South Central (Elizabeth)

South Bend Washington
Wawasee

Jimtown

Oregon-Davis

Carmel
Plymouth

Fort Wayne Canterbury

South Bend Washington
Fort Wayne Elmhurst
Oak Hill

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Ben Davis

Fort Wayne Concordia
Austin

Fort Wayne Canterbury

Penn

Benton Central
Brownstown Central
Turkey Run

North Central (Indianapolis)
Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran

Northeast Dubois

Bedford North Lawrence
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Eastern (Greentown)
Vincennes Rivet

Bedford North Lawrence
Western

Heritage Christian
Vincennes Rivet

Columbus North
Tippecanoe Valley

Fort Wayne Canterbury
Barr-Reeve

Columbus North

North Harrison

Lafayette Central Catholic
Jac-Cen-Del

Homestead

South Bend St. Joseph
Eastern (Pekin)

Wood Memorial

Warren Central
Northwestern
Central Noble
Vincennes Rivet

IHSAA Girls Basketball State Championship Records Book

18



State Finals Superlatives
The Last Time It Happened in a State Championship Game...

INDIVIDUAL

Scoring

Scored 25 Points: Karissa McLaughlin, Homestead (29) vs. Pike, 2017 (4A); Cali Nolot, North Harrison (27) vs. South Bend St. Joseph,
2017 (3A); 26 by Brenna Maikranz, Wood Memorial vs. Union City (1A).

Scored 30 Points: Jackie Young, Princeton (36) vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015 (3A); Ali Patberg, Columbus North (31) vs. Homestead,
2015 (4A).

Scored 35 Points: Jackie Young, Princeton (36) vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015 (3A).

Scored 40 Points: Maria Stack, Columbus East (42) vs. Southport, 1980.

Scored 45 Points: None.

Two Teammates with 20 Points: Kelsey Ivers (23) and Lauren Herman (21), Vincennes Rivet vs. Oregon-Davis, 2014 (1A); Kindell
Fincher (24) and Darby Maggard (20), Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2014 (2A).

Two Opposing Players with 20 Points: Kelsey Ivers, Lauren Herman (23 and 21), Vincennes Rivet vs. Ashley Campbell (34), Ore-
gon-Davis, 2014 (A).

Two Opposing Players with 25 Points: Chrissy Steffan, Carmel (31); Skylar Diggins, South Bend Washington (25), 2008 (4A).

Two Opposing Players with 30 Points: None.

Five Starters Scored in Double Figures: Carmel (Williams (15), Gist (16), Palecek (23), Flowers (10), Larson (11)) vs. Washington, 1995
Semifinals.

Five Players Scored in Double Figures: Carmel (Williams (15), Gist (16), Palecek (23), Flowers (10), Larson (11)) vs. Washington, 1995
Semifinals.

Double-Doubles

Double-Double: Cali Nolot, North Harrison (27 points, 10 rebounds) vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A); Lilly Hatton, North Harrison
(11 points, 13 rebounds) vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A).

Triple-Double: Katie Cochren, Wood Memorial (17 pts, 13, rebs, 10 blks) vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A).

20-10 Game: Cali Nolot, North Harrison (27 points, 10 rebounds) vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A).

30-10 Game: Jackie Young, Princeton (36 pts, 12 rebs) vs. Tippecanoe Valley, 2015 (3A).

Double-Double in Points and Rebounds: Grace Waggoner, Vincennes Rivet (14 points, 11 rebounds) vs. Marquette Catholic, 2018
(A); Meleah Leatherman, Central Noble (11 points, 12 rebounds) vs. Winchester Community, 2018 (2A).

Double-Double in Points and Assists: Judi Warren, Warsaw (14 pts, 16 ast) vs. East Chicago Roosevelt, 1976 Semifinals.

Double-Double in Points and Blocks: Katie Cochren, Wood Memorial (17 pts, 10 blks) vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A).

Two Players Recorded Double-Doubles: Cali Nolot (27 points, 10 rebounds) and Lilly Hatton (11 points, 13 rebounds), North Harrison
vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A).

Three-Pointers

Made 5 Three-Pointers: Madisen Parker, Homestead vs. Pike, 2017 (4A).

Made 6 Three-Pointers: Sarah Deshone, Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007 (2A).
Made 7 Three-Pointers: None.

Rebounds

15 Rebounds: Katherine Smith (17), Fort Wayne Canterbury vs. Heritage Christian, 2015 (4A).

20 Rebounds: Jennifer Herman (21), Fort Wayne Snider vs. Noblesville, 1988.

Two Players with 10 Rebounds: Jazmyne Geist (12) and Haley Swing (10), Homestead vs. Pike, 2017 (4A); Lilly Hatton (13) and Cali
Nolot (10), North Harrison vs. South Bend St. Joseph, 2017 (3A); Keegan Sullivan (12) and Killian Mountford (10), South Bend St.
Joseph vs. North Harrison, 2017 (3A); Lexi Lashbrook (12) and Chloe Bartley (10), Wood Memorial vs. Union City, 2017 (1A).

Assists

8 Assists: Maura Muensterman (9), Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013 (2A).
9 Assists: Maura Muensterman (9), Evansville Mater Dei vs. Eastern (Greentown), 2013 (2A).
10 Assists: Kimberly Harrison (10), Warsaw vs. Bedford North Lawrence, 1991.

Blocked Shots

5 Blocks: Kira Robinson (6) Winchester Community vs. Central Noble, 2018 (2A).
6 Blocks: Kira Robinson (6) Winchester Community vs. Central Noble, 2018 (2A).
7 Blocks: Katie Cochren (10), Wood Memorial vs. Oregon-Davis, 2007 (1A).

Steals

5 Steals: Sydney Freeman (6), Central Noble vs. Winchester Community, 2018 (2A); Madison Layden (6), Northwestern vs. Greens-
burg, 2018 (3A).

6 Steals: Sydney Freeman (6), Central Noble vs. Winchester Community, 2018 (2A); Madison Layden (6), Northwestern vs. Greens-
burg, 2018 (3A).
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State Finals Superlatives
The Last Time It Happened...

TEAM

Shooting
Shot 35.0 percent or lower from field and won: Fort Wayne Canterbury (30.5%) vs. Vincennes Rivet, 2013 (1A).
Shot 50.0 percent or higher from field: Northwestern (23-46, .500) vs. Greensburg, 2018 (3A).

Three-Pointers

Made 8 Three-Pointers: Hamilton Heights vs. Mt. Vernon (Fortville), 2013 (3A); Mt. Vernon (Fortville) vs. Hamilton Heights, 2013
(3A).

Made 9 Three-Pointers: Jimtown vs. Heritage Christian, 2007 (2A).

Made 10 Three-Pointers: None.

Free Throws

Made 20 Free Throws: Wood Memorial (25) vs. Union City, 2017 (1A).

Made 25 Free Throws: Wood Memorial (25) vs. Union City, 2017 (1A).

Made 30 Free Throws: Lafayette Central Catholic (32) vs. South Central (Elizabeth), 2006 (1A).
Made all Free Throw Attempts: Eastern (Greentown) (5-5) vs. Evansville Mater Dei, 2013 (2A).
Attempted 40 Free Throws: Castle (42) vs. South Bend Washington, 2006 (4A).

Assists
Had 25 Assists: Bloomfield (27) vs. Morgan Township, 1998 (1A).

Turnovers

Had 5 or fewer Turnovers: Heritage Christian (5) vs. Jimtown, 2007 (2A).

Forced 20 or more Turnovers: Greensburg (23) vs. Northwestern, 2018 (3A); Northwestern (21) vs. Greensburg, 2018 (3A).
Forced 30 or more Turnovers: Ben Davis (32) vs. Merrillville, 2010 (4A).

Rebound Margin
Had +20 Reb. margin: Wood Memorial (+23) vs. Union City, 2017 (1A).
Had +25 Reb. margin: Kokomo (+26) vs. Anderson, 1994.
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